
September 27, 2018

Race Date 2018 EGF XC Invite

Overall Finish List
Boys

Boys 5K

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Tyson Mahar East Grand Forks 16:44.61   1 10
Cole Nowacki East Grand Forks 16:56.22   2 11
Christian Sterton Ada-Borup/Norman 17:11.33   3 12
Sakariye Ismail East Grand Forks 17:33.24   4 12
Jonathan Krueger East Grand Forks 17:35.95   5 9
Hayden Reitmeier Fisher 17:57.6(< 5)   6 11
Roni Tirkkonen Bagley/Fosston 18:08.36   7 12
Grant Hemberger Bagley/Fosston 18:19.17   8 10
Kyle Erickson Roseau 18:23.98   9 11
Tristan Anderson Roseau 18:28.59  10 10
David Nelson Roseau 18:43.010  11 10
Tommy Kern Grafton 18:49.711  12 10
Calob Allison Grafton 18:52.412  13 10
Seth Hoostie East Grand Forks 18:54.713  14 10
Dawson McDonald East Grand Forks 18:55.714  15 9
Trevor Olsen Roseau 18:58.215  16 12
Jack Goulet Warroad 19:03.616  17 8
Tommy Stewart Ada-Borup/Norman 19:15.917  18 12
Boysen Olson Bagley/Fosston 19:17.018  19 10
Jeff Corcoran Red River 19:18.019  20 12
Emmett Marvin Warroad 19:21.520  21 10
Jayden LaHaise Grafton 19:24.821  22 11
Wyatt Strandberg Bagley/Fosston 19:27.822  23 9
Winston Novacek Roseau 19:33.223  24 12
Ethan Suda Grafton 19:33.724  25 9
Jace Thompson Ada-Borup/Norman 19:43.825  26 11
Logan Hemberger Bagley/Fosston 19:50.326  27 10
Gavin Halverson Bagley/Fosston 19:53.127  28 10
Jory Vasek Fisher 19:53.8(< 5)  29 10
Talon Hiligis Roseau 19:54.728  30 10
Collin Porter East Grand Forks 19:55.429  31 12
Zach Helgeson Fisher 19:56.2(< 5)  32 10
Brody Gwin Ada-Borup/Norman 19:58.330  33 9
Jack Kern Grafton 20:01.231  34
Marc Romo Grafton 20:04.432  35 9
Justin Kassin Grafton 20:05.633  36 11
Owen Marvin Warroad 20:06.234  37 12
Aidan McClain Grafton 20:08.9(> 7)  38
Victor Anselmo Warroad 20:11.435  39 12
Tucker Lundgren Roseau 20:12.936  40 10
Jeremiah Haavig East Grand Forks 20:20.0(> 7)  41 10
Jennings Lee Ada-Borup/Norman 20:27.237  42 11
Riley Lauzon Red River 20:35.138  43 10
Jase Lefeldt Grafton 20:40.0(> 7)  44 12
Sean O'Connor Roseau 20:41.1(> 7)  45 10
Jarrett Nelson Roseau 20:41.2(> 7)  46 11
Isiah Dominguez Grafton 20:44.0(> 7)  47 9
Jacob DeGeldre Grafton 20:49.9(> 7)  48 8
Om Panda Red River 20:54.639  49 10
Evan Grove Warroad 21:02.040  50 11
Eliot Schumacher Red River 21:05.441  51 10
Lukas Hruby Warroad 21:14.642  52 9
Thomas Pietruszewski West Marshall 21:20.7(< 5)  53 11
William Johnson Warroad 21:36.243  54 10
Adam Johnson East Grand Forks 21:53.5(> 7)  55 10
Erik Stokke Red River 22:03.844  56 10

Boys

Boys 5K

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Bobby Jorde East Grand Forks 22:06.5(> 7)  57 10
Maxwell Dumas Grafton 22:13.6(> 7)  58 8
Warren Jelinek Grafton 22:14.5(> 7)  59 8
Riley Suda Grafton 22:18.8(> 7)  60 8
Payton Rasmussen Ada-Borup/Norman 22:31.545  61 9
Aiden Nelson Ada-Borup/Norman 22:37.446  62 8
Ethan Walker Red River 22:58.247  63 12
Hanus Friis Red River 23:09.648  64 12
Erik Walker Red River 23:09.8(> 7)  65 10
Carter Sorenson Bagley/Fosston 23:15.749  66 10
Kyle Buley Roseau 23:15.7(> 7)  67 10
Jared Ostroski Roseau 23:15.7(> 7)  68 10
Andrew Tuttle Roseau 23:15.9(> 7)  69 10
Malachi Lilly Warroad 23:43.7(> 7)  70 9
Landon Johnson East Grand Forks 23:51.5(> 7)  71 10
Zachary Anderson Bagley/Fosston 23:56.1(> 7)  72 10
Jacob Loer East Grand Forks 24:01.3(> 7)  73 10
Phillip Ellenson Warroad 24:03.2(> 7)  74 11
Kalob Heck Grafton 24:07.9(> 7)  75 9
John Schumacher Grafton 24:29.7(> 7)  76 8
Brandon Loosbrock Ada-Borup/Norman 24:36.0(> 7)  77 8
Nels Nestegard Warroad 24:38.6(> 7)  78 9
Jackson Kekke West Marshall 25:09.4(< 5)  79 8
Carter Parsons Grafton 25:19.9(> 7)  80 11
Bryce Kringstad Grafton 25:38.4(> 7)  81
Troy Monkman Roseau 26:57.1(> 7)  82 11
Justus Fisher Warroad 27:35.9(> 7)  83 10
Evan Hutchison Red River 30:14.7(> 7)  84 12
Dylan Bergh West Marshall 32:04.7(< 5)  85 11
Logan Nordine West Marshall 33:20.2(< 5)  86 10
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September 27, 2018 Final Team Results
Race Date 2018 EGF XC Invite

Boys

Boys 5K

Name Place TimeGrade Place
Cum

Time
Cum

East Grand Forks Finish Position -     1

Team Score (places): 25
17:32.9Average Time:

Tyson Mahar 1 16:44.6   1 10     1 16:44.6
Cole Nowacki 2 16:56.2   2 11     3 33:40.8
Sakariye Ismail 4 17:33.2   3 12     7 51:14.0
Jonathan Krueger 5 17:35.9   4 9    12 1:08:49.9
Seth Hoostie 13 18:54.7   5 10    25 1:27:44.6
Dawson McDonald (14) 18:55.7   6 9 (39) 1:46:40.3
Collin Porter (29) 19:55.4   7 12 (68) 2:06:35.7
Jeremiah Haavig >  7 20:20.0   8 10 2:26:55.7
Adam Johnson >  7 21:53.5   9 10 2:48:49.2
Bobby Jorde >  7 22:06.5  10 10 3:10:55.7
Landon Johnson >  7 23:51.5  11 10 3:34:47.2
Jacob Loer >  7 24:01.3  12 10 3:58:48.5

Roseau Finish Position -     2

Team Score (places): 65
18:49.3Average Time:

Kyle Erickson 8 18:23.9   1 11     8 18:23.9
Tristan Anderson 9 18:28.5   2 10    17 36:52.4
David Nelson 10 18:43.0   3 10    27 55:35.4
Trevor Olsen 15 18:58.2   4 12    42 1:14:33.6
Winston Novacek 23 19:33.2   5 12    65 1:34:06.8
Talon Hiligis (28) 19:54.7   6 10 (93) 1:54:01.5
Tucker Lundgren (36) 20:12.9   7 10 (129) 2:14:14.4
Sean O'Connor >  7 20:41.1   8 10 2:34:55.5
Jarrett Nelson >  7 20:41.2   9 11 2:55:36.7
Kyle Buley >  7 23:15.7  10 10 3:18:52.4
Jared Ostroski >  7 23:15.7  11 10 3:42:08.1
Andrew Tuttle >  7 23:15.9  12 10 4:05:24.0
Troy Monkman >  7 26:57.1  13 11 4:32:21.1

Bagley/Fosston Finish Position -     3

Team Score (places): 79
19:00.5Average Time:

Roni Tirkkonen 6 18:08.3   1 12     6 18:08.3
Grant Hemberger 7 18:19.1   2 10    13 36:27.4
Boysen Olson 18 19:17.0   3 10    31 55:44.4
Wyatt Strandberg 22 19:27.8   4 9    53 1:15:12.2
Logan Hemberger 26 19:50.3   5 10    79 1:35:02.5
Gavin Halverson (27) 19:53.1   6 10 (106) 1:54:55.6
Carter Sorenson (49) 23:15.7   7 10 (155) 2:18:11.3
Zachary Anderson >  7 23:56.1   8 10 2:42:07.4

Grafton Finish Position -     4

Team Score (places): 99
19:20.3Average Time:

Tommy Kern 11 18:49.7   1 10    11 18:49.7
Calob Allison 12 18:52.4   2 10    23 37:42.1
Jayden LaHaise 21 19:24.8   3 11    44 57:06.9
Ethan Suda 24 19:33.7   4 9    68 1:16:40.6
Jack Kern 31 20:01.2   5    99 1:36:41.8
Marc Romo (32) 20:04.4   6 9 (131) 1:56:46.2
Justin Kassin (33) 20:05.6   7 11 (164) 2:16:51.8
Aidan McClain >  7 20:08.9   8 2:37:00.7
Jase Lefeldt >  7 20:40.0   9 12 2:57:40.7

Boys

Boys 5K

Name Place TimeGrade Place
Cum

Time
Cum

Grafton Finish Position -     4

Team Score (places): 99
19:20.3Average Time:

Isiah Dominguez >  7 20:44.0  10 9 3:18:24.7
Jacob DeGeldre >  7 20:49.9  11 8 3:39:14.6
Maxwell Dumas >  7 22:13.6  12 8 4:01:28.2
Warren Jelinek >  7 22:14.5  13 8 4:23:42.7
Riley Suda >  7 22:18.8  14 8 4:46:01.5
Kalob Heck >  7 24:07.9  15 9 5:10:09.4
John Schumacher >  7 24:29.7  16 8 5:34:39.1
Carter Parsons >  7 25:19.9  17 11 5:59:59.0
Bryce Kringstad >  7 25:38.4  18 6:25:37.4

Ada-Borup/Norman County Finish Position -     5

Team Score (places): 112
19:19.3Average Time:

Christian Sterton 3 17:11.3   1 12     3 17:11.3
Tommy Stewart 17 19:15.9   2 12    20 36:27.2
Jace Thompson 25 19:43.8   3 11    45 56:11.0
Brody Gwin 30 19:58.3   4 9    75 1:16:09.3
Jennings Lee 37 20:27.2   5 11   112 1:36:36.5
Payton Rasmussen (45) 22:31.5   6 9 (157) 1:59:08.0
Aiden Nelson (46) 22:37.4   7 8 (203) 2:21:45.4
Brandon Loosbrock >  7 24:36.0   8 8 2:46:21.4

Warroad Finish Position -     6

Team Score (places): 145
19:56.9Average Time:

Jack Goulet 16 19:03.6   1 8    16 19:03.6
Emmett Marvin 20 19:21.5   2 10    36 38:25.1
Owen Marvin 34 20:06.2   3 12    70 58:31.3
Victor Anselmo 35 20:11.4   4 12   105 1:18:42.7
Evan Grove 40 21:02.0   5 11   145 1:39:44.7
Lukas Hruby (42) 21:14.6   6 9 (187) 2:00:59.3
William Johnson (43) 21:36.2   7 10 (230) 2:22:35.5
Malachi Lilly >  7 23:43.7   8 9 2:46:19.2
Phillip Ellenson >  7 24:03.2   9 11 3:10:22.4
Nels Nestegard >  7 24:38.6  10 9 3:35:01.0
Justus Fisher >  7 27:35.9  11 10 4:02:36.9

Red River Finish Position -     7

Team Score (places): 181
20:47.3Average Time:

Jeff Corcoran 19 19:18.0   1 12    19 19:18.0
Riley Lauzon 38 20:35.1   2 10    57 39:53.1
Om Panda 39 20:54.6   3 10    96 1:00:47.7
Eliot Schumacher 41 21:05.4   4 10   137 1:21:53.1
Erik Stokke 44 22:03.8   5 10   181 1:43:56.9
Ethan Walker (47) 22:58.2   6 12 (228) 2:06:55.1
Hanus Friis (48) 23:09.6   7 12 (276) 2:30:04.7
Erik Walker >  7 23:09.8   8 10 2:53:14.5
Evan Hutchison >  7 30:14.7   9 12 3:23:29.2

Fisher Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Hayden Reitmeier <  5 17:57.6   1 11 17:57.6
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September 27, 2018 Final Team Results
Race Date 2018 EGF XC Invite

Boys

Boys 5K

Name Place TimeGrade Place
Cum

Time
Cum

Fisher Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Jory Vasek <  5 19:53.8   2 10 37:51.4
Zach Helgeson <  5 19:56.2   3 10 57:47.6

West Marshall Fusion Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Thomas Pietruszewski <  5 21:20.7   1 11 21:20.7
Jackson Kekke <  5 25:09.4   2 8 46:30.1
Dylan Bergh <  5 32:04.7   3 11 1:18:34.8
Logan Nordine <  5 33:20.2   4 10 1:51:55.0
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